To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and process of receiving Party:  Plastimo  Plastimo  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation  Association  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Assignment of Patents and Tradema Address of receiving Party:  Name: Talon Technology  24-26 Kawana Street, Northcote, Auckland, New Zealand  General Partnership  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation New Zealand  Other  Other	FORM PTO-1594	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paperoscopy 101426380  1. Name of conveying Party:  Plastimo    Description   Des	101406	2000
1. Name of conveying Party:  Plastimo    Individual(s)	To the Honorable Commissioner of Factorial and Factorial	J380 st document or certified copy thereof
Individual(s)	1. Name of conveying Party:	
Individual(s)	Plastimo $\frac{3}{2000}$	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?    Yes   No   Corporation   New Zealand	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation France	Auckland, New Zealand  Individual(s) citizenship
Assignment	Yes X No	General Partnership
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/550,088  Additional sheet attached?	Assignment	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dome representative designation is attached:  Yes \[ \subseteq \text{No} \]
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/550,088  Additional sheet attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:  Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC.  400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket No. 11992/T-31016USO  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document.  George W. Lewis Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	Execution Date: December 17, 1998	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:  Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC.  400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket No. 11992/T-31016USO  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document.  George W. Lewis Name of Person Signing  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Replications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Replications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Replications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Replications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Replications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Replications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Replications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Replications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Replications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Replications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Replications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		now <b>2,153,250</b>
Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC.  400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket No. 11992/T-31016USO  Attorney Docket No. 11992/T-31016USO  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy it true copy of the original document.  George W. Lewis Name of Person Signing  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1358 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):  Brichosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account of the charged to deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of the original document.  Brichosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of the cop	5. Name and address of party to whom	
Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC.  400 7th Street, N.W.  Washington, DC 20004  Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket No. 11992/T-31016USO  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy i true copy of the original document.  George W. Lewis  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket No. 11992/T-31016USO  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document.  George W. Lewis  Name of Person Signing  8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1358 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document.  Date	400 7th Street, N.W.	l <b>—</b>
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy i true copy of the original document.  George W. Lewis  Name of Person Signing  Date		8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1358 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document.  George W. Lewis  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	Attorney Docket No. 11992/T-31016USO	<u>L</u>
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document.  George W. Lewis Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	
		<i>1</i>
,	PH&S 341-8/92	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002117 FRAME: 0387

Fazémis par :

30T95 RM

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Assignment of:		
המשונה ואו ניש ובי השונים על המווושות לי שבי ומווושות לי שבי שבי בי ב		
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS		
2900 Crystal Drive		
Arlington, VA 22203-3513		

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir.

1, Peter Maire hereby designate George W. Lewis, Esq. of the law firm of VENABLE, 1201 New York Avenue, N.W, Suite 1000 WASHINGTON DC 20005-3917, as domestic representative upon whom may be served notices or process in porceedings affecting this assignment.

Dated 6th Aug 99

TALON JECHNOLOGY

Name:

Title: Director

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002117 FRAME: 0388

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Plastimo, a French société anonyme under the laws of France, having its place of business at 15, rue Ingenieur Verriere, 56100 Lorient (France), is the owner of the following trademark for which an application is currently pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
NAVMAN	74/550,088	July 15,1994

WHEREAS, Talon Technology, a company organized under the laws of New Zealand, hanving its principal place of business at 24 –26 Kawana Street, Northcote, Auckland, New Zealand, is desirous of acquiring said trademark, application, and any registration resulting therefrom.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Plastimo, does hereby assign unto Talon Technology, all right, including common law rights, title and interest in the United States of America in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and application and registration thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to said assignee, Talon Technology.

Signed at LORIENT, this 17th day of December, 1998.

Name:

Plastimo

Title:

\*/

ation or other locally required legalization]

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/13/2000 REEL: 002117 FRAME: 0389